-CRM PTO-1594 Rev. 6-93)	RECORD,	10-	13-2000	ET	U.S. DEPARTMEN Patent an	T OF COMMERI d Trademark Off	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	TR.				r dione are	u Trademark Off	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	▼			<u> </u>	▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commis	sioner of Patents and	10	1486298	origina	al documents or copy	thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(id	: (æ		2. Name and addr		- ' ' '		
POLY-OPTICAL PRODUCTS, (California Corporation)					Products, Incorporation)		
□ Individual(s) □ General Partnership □ Corporation-State □ Other	☐ Association ☐ Limited Partners	hip	City: Santa A	na	East Carnegie State: CA	ZIP: 92705	
Additional name(s) of conveying party	√(ies) attached? □ Yes XX	No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship				
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc			☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State				
Execution Date:September	r 20, 2000		is attached: (Designations must be a s Additional name(s) & addr	-	• •		
4. Application number(s) or pa	atent number(s):		ueo	9	.22.00		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Trademark	Registra	tion No.(s)		
			SEE ATTACHED UNITED STATES		DIX A (REGISTER MARKS)	RED	
	Additions	al numbers atta	ched? Xi Yes 🗆 No	~~~			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: Donald L. Otto			7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41) <u>\$ 515.</u>	00	
Renner, Otto, Boisselle & Sklar, LLP			☼ Enclosed				
			☐ Authorized	to be ch	arged to deposit a	ccount	
Street Address: 1621 Eu	clid Avenue						
Nineteenth Floor			8. Deposit accour	nt numb	er:		
Ninetee							

9. Statement and signature. The long of th the original document.

Donald L. Otto Name of Person Signing

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 002155 FRAME: 0213

Express Mail No. EK347075 (c) gal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

APPENDIX A – Patents and Trademarks REGISTERED UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

NSOISTERED ONTED STATES		
<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
<u>Hand Holding Fiber</u> Design Only	<u>2,345,872</u>	<u>4/25/2000</u>
Let There Be Light	<u>2,152,161</u>	04/21/98
<u>Lumileen</u>	1,461,764	10/20/87
<u>Optiview</u>	1,682,339	04/07/92
<u>PolyGlo</u>	1,698,858	<u>07/07/92</u>
<u>UniGlo</u>	1,746,360	<u>01/12/93</u>
Poly-Optical	1,768,478	<u>05/04/93</u>
<u>OptiBeam</u>	<u>1,768,495</u>	<u>05/04/93</u>
Poly-Optical	<u>1,771,255</u>	05/18/93
<u>PolyStamp</u>	1,775,023	06/08/93
Poly-Optical	1,789,160	08/24/93
"P" Logo	1,797,581	10/12/93
<u>OptiGlo</u>	1,800,594	10/26/93
"P" and Design	1,808,867	12/7/93
QuickCure	1,866,308	12/06/94
<u>RadialGlo</u>	1,884,236	03/14/95
OptiBeam Star Design Only	1,914,757	07/29/95
<u>LumiGlo</u>	1,997,021	08/27/96
<u>OptiLine</u>	1,950,892	01/23/96
<u>OptiBright</u>	1,997,022	08/27/96

TRADEMARK REEL: 002155 FRAME: 0214

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

THIS ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC, effective as of December 31, 1997, from POLY-OPTICAL PRODUCTS, INC., a California corporation as of the effective date of this Assignment, and new a part of POP Holdings, Inc., a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 2801 Barranca Road, Irvine, California 92606 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor").

TO

POLY-OPTICAL PRODUCTS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 1815 East Carnegie Avenue, Santa Ana, California 92705 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

In consideration of one dollar.(\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Petents and Trademarks listed in Table A attached hereto (hereinafter "Petents and Trademarks"), together with the entire right, title, and interest in and to any causes of action for infringement thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents and Trademarks are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

THIS ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC having an effective date of execution of December 31, 1997.

Executed this 20th day of September. 2000, at Irvine, California.

POLY-OPTICAL PRODUCTS, INC.

Name:

Marvin P. Loeb

Title:

Chairman of POP Holdings, Inc.,

Successor to Poly-Optical Products, Inc.,

a California Corporation

C:\TD7\pephG125\A5SIGNMENT.wpd

TRADEMARK REEL: 002155 FRAME: 0215

U.S. PATENTS

TTTLE	<u>PATENT</u> <u>NO.</u>	<u>ISSUED</u>
APPARATUS FOR MARRING FIBER OPTIC SUBSTRATES	<u>5,499,912</u>	03/19/96
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PREPARING FIBER OPTIC RIBBONS	<u>5,312,570</u>	05/17/94
METHOD FOR MARRING FIBER OPTIC SUBSTRATES	<u>5,312,569</u>	05/17/94
FIBER OPTIC BACKLIGHTING PANEL AND ZIG-ZAG PROCESS FOR MAKING SAME	<u>5,307,245</u>	04/26/94
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MAKING ARBITRARILY SHAPED FIBER OPTIC BACKLIGHTING	5,303,323	04/12/94
FIBER OPTIC PANEL PROVIDING AN ARBITRARY PATTERN OF ILLUMINATION AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME	5,295,216	03/15/94
FIBER OPTIC BACKLIGHTING PANEL AND DOT PROCESS FOR MAKING SAME	<u>5,226,105</u>	07/06/93
FIBER OPTIC BACKLIGHTING PANEL	5,097,396	03/17/92
VEHICLE VIEWING SYSTEM	4,968,124	11/06/90
ILLUMINATED DENTAL IMPRESSION TRAY	4,790,752	12/13/88
ILLUMINATOR OPTICAL FIBER ROD	4,765,701	_08/23/88

RECORDED: 09/22/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002155 FRAME: 0216